## Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

Corporate Office: SCO. 17-18-19, Floor- 3rd & 4th, Sector-17A, Chandigarh Tele: 0172-2715644 E-mail: hridc2017@gmail.com

## (17)

## OFFICE ORDER No. 07/2019

In terms of Railway Board Letter No. 2019/E(O)II/7/92 Dated: 13.09.2019 & GM/P/Northern Railway/Baroda House, New Delhi Notice No. 940-E/14-Pt.67/2019/EIA Dated: 20.09.2019. Sh. Pradeep Kumar, IRSE, CE/SD/NR is posted as General Manager (Project)/HRIDC at Gurugram on usual terms of deputation i.e. in parent pay plus deputation allowance for a period of three year or till further orders.

(Ravi Kumar Gupta)
Director P&P
For MD/HRIDC

No. HRIDC/ESTB/8-A/2019

Dated: 01.10.2019

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Railways, Railway Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Secy. to GM, N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 3. Secy. to AGM, N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 4. PCE/N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 5. PCPO, N. Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 6. PFA/N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 7. FA&CAO/EG & PF, N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 8. Dy. CPO/Gaz. N.Rly, Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 9. Concerned officer.